From: Kao, Valerie
Sent: 2/9/2012 7:55:27 AM

To: 9watts@gmail.com (9watts@gmail.com); abb@eslawtirm.com
(abb@eslawfirm.com); agarcia@energy.state.ca.us (agarcia@energy .state.ca.us);
ABesa@SempraUtilities.com (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com);
achang@efficiencycouncil.org (achang@efficiencycouncil.org); Osman, Ayat E.
(ayat.osman@cpuc.ca.gov); adam@agp-lic.com (adam@agp-llc.com);
alex kang@itron.com (alex.kang@itron.com); aecaonline(@gmail.com
(aeccaonline@gmail.com); abhay@myenersave.com (abhay@myenersave.com);
atencate@rsgrp.com (atencate@rsgrp.com); ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc
(ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc); ameliag@ensave.com (ameliag@ensave.com);
annette.beitel@gmail.com (annette.beitel@gmail.com);
ashish.goel@intergycorp.com (ashish.goel@intergycorp.com);
Ann.Peterson@itron.com (Ann.Peterson@itron.com);
andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org (andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org);
andrew.wood3@honeywell.com (andrew.wood3@honeywell.com);
andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc (andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc);
ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann kelly@sfgov.org); aliddell@icfi.com (aliddeli@icfi.com);
Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com (Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com); andy@efticiency20.com
(andy@eftficiency20.com); ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com
(ann.kelly@sfgov.microsoftonline.com); Rasmussen, Amanda
(amanda.rasmussen@cpuc.ca.gov); anne@energysavvy.com
(anne@energysavvy.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
bmfinkelor@ucdavis.edu (bmfinkelor@ucdavis.edu); bmatulich@egia.com
(bmatulich@egia.com); bmcdonnell@mwdh2o0.com (bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com);
bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); Ayanruoh, Bernard
(bernard.ayanruoh@cpuc.ca.gov); brbarkovich@earthlink.net
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); bernardo@braunlegal.com
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); awatson@quest-world.com (awatson@quest-
world.com); bfinkelstein@turn.org (bfinkelstein@turn.org);
bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com (bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com); bobho@mid.org
(bobho@mid.org); bob.ramirez@itron.com (bob.ramirez@itron.com); Tran, Ava N.
(ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); bbarkett@summitblue.com (bbarkett@summitblue.com);
burtt@macnexus.org (burtt@macnexus.org); brad.bergman@intergycorp.com
(brad.bergman@intergycorp.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com);
Bruce@BuildItGreen.org (Bruce@BuildItGreen.org);
cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com); blake@consumercal.org
(blake@consumercal.org); bdicapo@caiso.com (bdicapo@caiso.com); Stevens,
Brian (brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); cal.broomhead@sfgov.org
(cal.broomhead@sfgov.org); bhopewell@peci.org (bhopewell@peci.org);
bkates@opiniondynamics.com (bkates@opiniondynamics.com);
bjunker@energy .state.ca.us (bjunker@energy .state.ca.us); bMcNamara@peci.org
(bMcNamara@peci.org); bruce herzer@PulseEnergy.com
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(bruce.herzer@PulseEnergy.com); bhelft@energy.ca.gov (bhelft@energy.ca.gov);
bob.hinkle@metrusenergy.com (bob.hinkle@metrusenergy.com);
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); crogers(@energy.state.ca.us

(crogers@energy .state.ca.us); dmano@enalasys.com (dmano@enalasys.com); Lee,
Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); cyin@yinsight.net (cyin@yinsight.net);
dale@betterbuildings.com (dale@betterbuildings.com); Singh, Devla
(devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); cneedham@edisonmission.com
(cneedham@edisonmission.com); cheryl.collart@ventura.org
(cheryl.collart@ventura.org); cperkins@energycoalition.org
(cperkins@energycoalition.org); Villarreal, Christopher
(christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov); eemblem@3eintinc.net
(eemblem(@3eintinc.net); David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com
(David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com); darmanino@co.marin.ca.us
(darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); clamasbabbini@comverge.com
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); david@nemtzow.com (david@nemtzow.com);
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Fogel, Cathleen
A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net);
david.reynolds@ncpa.com (david.reynolds@ncpa.com);
cscruton(@energy.state.ca.us (cscruton@energy .state.ca.us); Ungson, Chris
(chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Best, Carmen (carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov);
don.arambula@sce.com (don.arambula@sce.com); Clinton, Jeanne
(jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov); Gamson, David M. (david.gamson@cpuc.ca.gov);
dgilligan@naesco.org (dgilligan@naesco.org); cwong@peci.org (cwong@peci.org);
Cotroneo, Eileen (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2);
dmahone@h-m-g.com (dmahone@h-m-g.com); chris@cuwcc.org
(chris@cuwcc.org); cpuc@certichron.com (cpuc@certichron.com);
craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); Clark.Pierce@us landisgyr.com
(Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); david.gordon@efm-solutions.com
(david.gordon@efm-solutions.com); ddayton@cleanenergysol.com
(ddayton@cleanenergysol.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com); Cox, Cheryl
(cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
cklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com (eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com);
christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org (christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org);
dchia@solarcity.com (dchia@solarcity.com); charlie buck@energycenter.org
(charlie buck@energycenter.org); dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com
(dennis.guido@staplesenergy.com); ckalashian@pesc.com (ckalashian@pesc.com);
Farrar, Darwin (darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov); dan@energysmarthomes.net
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); drebello@quest-world.com (drebello@quest-
world.com); ckavalec@energy .state.ca.us (ckavalec@energy .state.ca.us);
dschultz@energy .state.ca.us (dschultz@energy .state.ca.us);
Cody.Taylor@ee.doe.gov (Cody.Taylor@ee.doe.gov); Mackin, Dina S.
(dina.mackin@cpuc.ca.gov); demetra.mcbride@ceo.sccgov.org
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(demetra.mcbride@ceo.sccgov.org); cbrooks@tendrilinc.com
(cbrooks@tendrilinc.com); eemblem@JCEEP.net (eemblem@JCEEP .net);
Truelove, Cynthia J. (cynthia.truelove@cpuc.ca.gov); cisco@renewfund.com
(cisco@renewfund.com); Conrad@TheCBPCA .org (Conrad@TheCBPCA .org);
CFerguson@rcrcnet.org (CFerguson@rcrenet.org); craig@sierraforestlegacy.org
(craig@sierraforestlegacy.org); Hardy, Katherine (katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov);
hammer chris@hotmail.com (hammer chris@hotmail.com); kmills@cfbf.com
(kmills@ctbt.com); judi.schweitzer@post.harvard.edu
(judi.schweitzer@post.harvard.edu); gstaples@mendotagroup.net
(gstaples@mendotagroup.net); irene.stillings@energycenter.org

(irene stillings@energycenter.org); kik@kjkammerer.com (kjk@kjkammerer.com);
john.cavalli@itron.com (john.cavalli@itron.com); hhuerta@rhainc.com
(hhuerta@rhainc.com); kathleen.gaffney@kema.com
(kathleen.gaffney@kema.com); klewis@energy .state.ca.us

(klewis@energy .state.ca.us); Karin.Corfee@kema.com (Karin.Corfee@kema.com);
ctaylor@enalasys.com (etaylor@enalasys.com); jskromer@qmail.com
(jskromer@qmail.com); Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
joyw(@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); john@enactenergy.com (john@enactenergy.com);
clowe@barakatconsulting.com (elowe@barakatconsulting.com); de Rossett, Joyce
(joyce.derossett@cpuc.ca.gov); Paulo, Lisa (lisa.paulo@cpuc.ca.gov);
jtiffany@ase.org (jtiffany(@ase.org); jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); Ikle,
Judith (judith.ikle@cpuc.ca.gov); janep@researchintoaction.com
(janep@researchintoaction.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); Lamming, Jean A. (jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov);
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (Jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov);
gthomas@ecoact.org (gthomas@ecoact.org); fred.coito@kema.com
(fred.coito@kema.com); jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com
(jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com); emily.hallet@positiveenergy.com

(emily .hallet@positiveenergy.com); jchou@nrdc.org (jchou@nrdc.org);

Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com (Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com); eric@ethree.com
(eric@ethree.com); jparks@smud.org (jparks@smud.org); gclayborn@gmail.com
(gclayborn@gmail.com); jbazemore@emil.com (jbazemore@emil.com);
jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com (jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com);
keith.mccrea@sutherland.com (keith.mccrea@sutherland.com);

jennifer fagan@itron.com (jennifer.fagan@itron.com); filings@a-klaw.com
(filings@a-klaw.com); JYamagata@ SempraUtilities.com
(JYamagata(@SempraUtilities.com); KWong@SempraUtilities.com

(KWong@ SempraUtilities.com); jody london_consulting@earthlink.net

(Jody london_consulting@earthlink.net); jweil@aglet.org (jweil@aglet.org);
JeffreyH@hellermanus.com (JeffreyH@hellermanus.com);
hankryan2003@yahoo.com (hankryan2003(@yahoo.com); jimflanagan4@mac.com
(jimflanagan4(@mac.com); larry.cope@sce.com (larry.cope@sce.com);
john@proctoreng.com (john@proctoreng.com); KShore@ SempraUtilities.com
(KShore@SempraUtilities.com); Finnigan, Jennifer R.
(jennifer.finnigan@cpuc.ca.gov); jane@autocell.net (jane@autocell.net);
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Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); jimross(@r-c-s-inc.com
(jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); Fortune,
Hazlyn (hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); garrick@jbsenergy.com
(garrick@jbsenergy.com); Marver, Jill
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKZ1); jenna.canseco@us.kema.com
(jenna.canseco@us.kema.com); gtropsa@ice-energy.com (gtropsa@ice-
energy.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); js@clearedgepower.com
(js@clearedgepower.com); Jennifer. Barnes(@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); hayley@turn.org (hayley@turn.org);
ljimene@smud.org (ljimene@smud.org); kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com
(kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com); jennifer.porter@energycenter.org
(jennifer.porter@energycenter.org); hgilpeach@scanamerica.net
(hgilpeach@scanamerica.net); liddell@energyattorney.com
(liddell@energyattorney.com); John Newcomb@newcomb.cc
(John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc); lisa_weinzimer@platts.com
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org);
Cammarata, Jordana (jordana.cammarata@cpuc.ca.gov); jholmes@emil.com
(jholmes@emil.com); jcelona@sbcglobal net (jecelona@sbceglobal.net);
jak@gepllc.com (jak@gepllc.com); Elizabeth.DeSouza@csgrp.com
(Elizabeth.DeSouza@csgrp.com); epetrill@epri.com (epetrill@epri.com);
gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); lcasentini@rsgrp.com
(Icasentini@rsgrp.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-
recipient@caiso.com); erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org
(erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org); jkeyes@keyesandfox.com
(jkeyes@keyesandfox.com); fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov);
jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov);
judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); jstoddard@manatt.com
(jstoddard@manatt.com); GHealy@semprautilities.com
(GHealy@semprautilities.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com);

jerry. mix@wattstopper.com (jerry. mix@wattstopper.com); jay@trealestate.net
(Jay@trealestate.net); Velasquez, Carlos A. (carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov);
hodgesjl@surewest.net (hodgesjl@surewest.net); gfishman@ecoact.org
(gfishman@ecoact.org); Ipettis@calstate.edu (Ipettis@calstate.edu); Morgenstern,
Joy (joy.morgenstern@cpuc.ca.gov); hoerner@redefiningprogress.org
(hoerner@redefiningprogress.org); jshields@ssjid.com (jshields@ssjid.com); Watts-
Zagha, Karen Camille (camille. watts-zagha@cpuc.ca.gov);
Jazayeri(@BlankRome.com (Jazayeri@BlankRome.com); ellenavis@berkeley.edu
(ellenavis@berkeley.edu); jesshf@berkeley.edu (jesshf@berkeley.edu);
gwikler@enernoc.com (gwikler@enernoc.com); gary levingston@sce.com

(gary levingston@sce.com); jeffrey lyng@opower.com (jeffrey.lyng@opower.com);
jregnier(@energy .state.ca.us (jregnier(@energy.state.ca.us);
ggoodhill@globalgreen.org (ggoodhill@globalgreen.org); kat@greenforall.org
(kat@greenforall.org); jmclaughlin@nclc.org (jmclaughlin@nclc.org);
jennifers@car.org (jennifers@car.org); john.stoops@kema.com
(john.stoops@kema.com); eliseg@westbasin.org (eliseg@westbasin.org);
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Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: Notice: Draft research plan posted for comment - Commercial Market Share
Tracking (CMST) and Commercial Saturation Survey (CSS) (Work Order 024)

Subject: Notice: Draft research plan posted for comment — Commercial Market Share Tracking
(CMST) and Commercial Saturation Survey (CSS) (Work Order 024)

Greetings,

This notice is being sent to the Service Lists for CPUC proceedings A.08-07-021 and R.09-11-
014. Apologies for any duplications.

The draft research plan for the Commercial Market Share Tracking and Commercial Saturation
Survey (Work Order 024) has been posted at:

http://www.enerevdataweb.com/cpuc/home.aspx

The draft research plan can be found by clicking on the search tab at the top of the home page,
then selecting either "(024-KEMA Inc.) Commercial Saturation Survey & Market Share
Tracking Study" or "(024-Itron) Commercial Saturation Survey & Market Share Tracking
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Study"* in the Work Order drop-down. The title of the document is Commercial Market
Share Tracking and Commercial Saturation Survey Research Plan (Draft). Please contact
valerie kao@cpuc.ca.gov if you have any issues with retrieving the document.

It is not necessary to register or log in to retrieve the document. However, registration/logging
in is required to submit comments and to be placed on

the mailing list for future notifications regarding this study. PLEASE NOTE: FUTURE
NOTICES WILL BE SENT TO THE MAILING LIST AND NOT TO THE SERVICE
LISTS.

To be placed on the mailing list, after logging in and locating the document, check the box
titled "My Documents." This will add your email address to the mailing list.

To add a comment, log in and click the "comment" button. This will take you to a comment
page. Comments should be submitted as a word document attachment; specific (as opposed to
overarching) comments should be provided in a format that identifies the plan section and
paragraph (and any more specific identifier as appropriate).

Comments on the draft plan may be submitted until February 22, 2012. Energy Division

will consider all comments but may elect not to post responses.

*As of 2/9/12, there 1s no option to select “(024-Itron) Commercial Saturation Survey &
Market Share Tracking Study”; we are working with the website manager to resolve this issue.
In the meantime please select the “(024-KEMA Inc.) Commercial Saturation Survey & Market
Share Tracking Study” option to access the document.

Valerie Kao
California Public Utilities Commission

valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov

415.703.1341
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